FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Tab settings 🔷 💠

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
POB/REV02

Tab settings

RI

12-06-1999



Docket No.: Halliburton-106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101215438

To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott A. Berning, Dick C. Headrick and Clint W. Isennock		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conve	ying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛭 No	24 <b>3</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4100 Clinton Drive
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77020
Execution Date: November	18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or	registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being t	iled together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
To Be Assigned		09/443407
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Loren G. Helmreich		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Brown	ing Bushman	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5718 We	stheimer, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 8
City: Houston	State: TX ZIP: 77057	02-4345
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled  of the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Loren G. Helmreich		November 19, 1999
Name of Person : To	Signing  Value of pages including cover	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and docume

PATENT

**REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0370** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Berning, Dick C. Headrick and Clint W. Isennock, have made an invention entitled REBL FOR SUPPORTING COMPOSITE COILED TUBING for which we have filed a U.S. Patent Application, on the 18th day of November, 1999; on the 18th day of November, 1999; and on the 18th day of November, 1999.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said inventions and application for Letters Patents;

WHEREAS, Hallibutton Energy Services, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, Texas 77020, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREPORIS, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein. (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agrees that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment as follows:

Date: 11/18/49	Scott A. Berning
Date: 11-18-99	Dut Hadrick
Date: 11/18/99	Dick C. Hodrick
·	Clint W. Isennock
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	§
COUNTY OF Stephen	5
the person whose name is sub-	the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott A. Berning known to me to be ribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the sin expressed.  my hand and seal of office this

PATENT REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0371

Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma

9

RECORDED: 11/19/1999